AGENDA

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada

UMC GOVERNING BOARD
CLINICAL QUALITY AND PROFESSIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
February 5, 2024 2:00 p.m.
800 Hope Place, Las Vegas, Nevada
UMC Trauma Building, Providence Suite (5th Floor)

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the UMC Governing Board Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee has been called and will be held at the time and location indicated above, to consider the following matters:

This meeting has been properly noticed and posted online at University Medical Center of Southern Nevada's website http://www.umcsn.com and at Nevada Public Notice at https://notice.nv.gov/, and at University Medical Center 1800 W. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV (Principal Office)

- The main agenda is available on University Medical Center of Southern Nevada's website http://www.umcsn.com, For copies of agenda items and supporting back-up materials, please contact Stephanie Ceccarelli, Board Secretary, at (702) 765-7949. The Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
- Items on the agenda may be taken out of order.
- The Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item at any time.
- Consent Agenda All matters in this sub-category are considered by the Clinical Quality and Professional
 Affairs Committee to be routine and may be acted upon in one motion. Most agenda items are phrased for a
 positive action. However, the Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee may take other actions such
 as hold, table, amend, etc.
- Consent Agenda items are routine and can be taken in one motion unless a Committee member requests that
 an item be taken separately. For all items left on the Consent Agenda, the action taken will be staff's
 recommendation as indicated on the item.
- Items taken separately from the Consent Agenda by Committee members at the meeting will be heard in order.

SECTION 1. OPENING CEREMONIES

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Approval of minutes of the regular meeting of the UMC Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee meeting on December 4, 2023 (For possible action)
- 3. Approval of Agenda. (For possible action)

SECTION 2. BUSINESS ITEMS

- 4. Receive an update from Deb Fox, Chief Nursing Officer (CNO); and direct staff accordingly. (For possible action).
- 5. Receive an update on HCAPHS/CCAPHS/ICARE4U Program from Jeff Castillo, Director of Patient Experience; and direct staff accordingly. (For possible action).

- 6. Receive an update on the Quality, Safety, and Regulatory Program including completed contract evaluations from Patty Scott, Quality/Safety/Regulatory Officer; and direct staff accordingly. (For possible action)
- 7. Review and recommend for approval by the Governing Board, the UMC Policies and Procedures Committee's activities of December 6, 2023 & January 3, 2024 including the recommended creation, revision, and/or retirement of UMC policies and procedures; and take any action deemed appropriate. (For possible action)
- 8. Review and recommend approval by the Board of Hospital Trustees for University Medical Center of Southern Nevada, the proposed amendments to the UMC Medical and Dental Staff Bylaws and Rules & Regulations; as approved and recommended by the Medical Executive Committee on November 28, 2023; and take any action deemed appropriate. (For possible action)

SECTION 3. EMERGING ISSUES

9. Identify emerging issues to be addressed by staff or by the Clinical Quality and Professional Affairs Committee at future meetings; and direct staff accordingly.

COMMENTS BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC

All comments by speakers should be relevant to the Committee's action and jurisdiction.

UMC ADMINISTRATION KEEPS THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF ALL PROCEEDINGS OF UMC GOVERNING BOARD CLINICAL QUALITY AND PROFESSIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE. IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE RECORD OF ALL PROCEEDINGS, ANY PHOTOGRAPH, MAP, CHART, OR ANY OTHER DOCUMENT USED IN ANY PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO UMC ADMINISTRATION. IF MATERIALS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE COMMITTEE, PLEASE PROVIDE SUFFICIENT COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UMC ADMINISTRATION.

THE COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM IS ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. WITH TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOUR ADVANCE REQUEST, A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER MAY BE MADE AVAILABLE (PHONE: 765-7949).